This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

Route 23 Bus Stop Installation Project - CORRECTED

Specification No. PW 19-81

Owner: City of Oxnard

FS CONTRACTORS, INC.

TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.

14838 Bledsoe Street
Sylmar, CA 91342

2101 East Ventura Blvd
Oxnard, CA 93030

Bids received: 10/7/19 #1 #2
ITEM UNIT OF | EVALUATION EXTENDED EXTENDED
UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE | QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 (")":b"'za“o”/ Demobilizati | g 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00
Traffic ~ Control  And
2 Public Convenience And LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $135,000.00 $135,000.00
Safety
Storm Water Pollution
3 Prevention Plan LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
Bus Stop Installation
4 Clearing And Grubbing LS 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
5 Unclassified Excavation CcY 850 $60.00 $51,000.00 $106.00 $90,100.00
6 Class 2 Aggregate Base TN 850 $35.00 $29,750.00 $65.00 $55,250.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type
7 Ill (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10) TN 400 $260.00 $104,000.00 $135.00 $54,000.00
Asphalt Concrete, Type
8 IIl (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10) TN 250 $260.00 $65,000.00 $175.00 $43,750.00
Install ADA Curb Ramp
9 Type Case F Per SF 220 $35.00 $7,700.00 $25.00 $5,500.00
Caltrans Std Plan A88A
Install PCC Bus Turnout
Per City Std. Plate 200,
10 Including A3-6 Curb & SF 1,400 $15.00 $21,000.00 $18.00 $25,200.00
Gutter
11 'Sr‘lztba” 4-Inch Thick PCC|  gp 3,250 $10.00 $32,500.00 $12.00 $39,000.00
Install Retaining Wall, 4’
12 Max. (Per City Std Plate LF 170 $150.00 $25,500.00 $285.00 $48,450.00
600)
Install PCC Curb And
13 Gutter (A2-6) LF 320 $72.00 $23,040.00 $50.00 $16,000.00
Install PCC Curb And
14 Gutter (A3-6) LF 110 $75.00 $8,250.00 $80.00 $8,800.00
15 Install PCC Curb (A1-6) LF 15 $55.00 $825.00 $100.00 $1,500.00
Adjust Traffic Pull Box
16 To Finished Grade EA 2 $400.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Remove Pavement
17 Striping And Marking SF 320 $10.00 $3,200.00 $3.30 $1,056.00
18 Paint Curb Red (2 Coat) LF 1,350 $2.00 $2,700.00 $2.75 $3,712.50
Install  Detail 22 -
19 Thermoplastic LF 100 $7.00 $700.00 $4.40 $440.00
Install Detail 38 -
20 Thermoplastic LF 400 $7.00 $2,800.00 $3.30 $1,320.00
Install Detail 40 -
21 Thermoplastic LF 100 $6.00 $600.00 $2.20 $220.00
12"  Solid White -
22 Thermoplastic LF 2,500 $5.00 $12,500.00 $7.69 $19,225.00




23

Install “STOP”
Pavement Marking -
Thermoplastic

EA

$400.00

$800.00

$138.00

$276.00

24

Install  “BUS  ONLY”
Pavement Marking -
Thermoplastic

EA

$450.00

$450.00

$330.00

$330.00

25

Install Type VI (R)
Arrow Pavement
Marking - Thermoplastic

EA

$250.00

$250.00

$110.00

$110.00

26

Furnish And Install Bus
Stop Sign And Post

EA

15

$360.00

$5,400.00

$302.00

$4,530.00

27

Relocate Traffic Sign
And Post, Complete-In-
Place

EA

$250.00

$250.00

$220.00

$220.00

28

Furnish ~ And Install
“Right Turn Bus Exempt”
Sign And Post

EA

$400.00

$800.00

$330.00

$660.00

29

Furnish And Install Bus
Shelter ~ With  Solar
Powered Led Lighting
System,  Complete-In-
Place

EA

$20,000.00

$40,000.00

$15,500.00

$31,000.00

30

Furnish ~ And
Bench

Install

EA

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$1,800.00

$3,600.00

31

Furnish ~ And
Trash Bin

Install

EA

$1,200.00

$2,400.00

$1,850.00

$3,700.00

32

Furnish And Install Bike
Rack

EA

$1,200.00

$2,400.00

$1,400.00

$2,800.00

33

Furnish ~ And Install
Pedestrian Guard Rail

LF

270

$105.00

$28,350.00

$295.00

$79,650.00

34

Install 24” Dia. X 36"H
Round Concrete
Security Bollard

EA

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

35

Install Traffic Inductive
Loop Type D

EA

$600.00

$4,800.00

$360.00

$2,880.00

36

Install Traffic Inductive
Loop Type E

EA

12

$600.00

$7,200.00

$330.00

$3,960.00

37

Cold Mill AC Pavement|
(2" Max.)

SY

600

$5.00

$3,000.00

$12.00

$7,200.00

38

Remove And Replace
Pedestrian Traffic Signal
Push Button Assembly
And Install To 10-Ft 2"
Dia. Tubular Pole,
Complete-In-Place

LS

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$13,305.00

$13,305.00

39

Remove And Dispose
Sign Pole And Re-Install
Exist Signs To Other
Pole, Complete-In-Place

LS

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$550.00

$550.00

Total Bid Amount Submitted:

$520,965.00

$765,294.50

Total Bid Amount Verified:

$520,965.00

$765,294.50

Subcontractors:

Hardy & Harper, Inc.

Superior Pavement Markings, Inc.

Mission Iron Works

Caseland Surveying

Greencaost Landscapes, Inc.
California Professional Engineering

Super Seal & Stripe




